



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department-Information Kerala Mission-Appointment of Sri.K. Premkumar, Scientist, ANERT as Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission on deputation basis -Sanction accorded - Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (IB)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2199/2021/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06/11/2021

Read 1 Circular No. 42/2013/Fin dated 10/05/2013. 2 GO (P)No.580/2013/Fin dated 28/11/2013.

ORDER

As per Rule 17 of the Information Kerala Mission- Memorandum of Association Bye -Laws and Rules and Regulations, the Executive Director shall be appointed by the Government for the period and on the terms and conditions as the Government may deem fit.

2. In the circumstance, Government hereby accord sanction for the appointment of Shri.K. Premkumar, Scientist, ANERT as Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission for a period of one year under Rule 140(C), KSRs and the terms and conditions stipulated in the circular and Government Order read above.

By order of the Governor) Biju Prabhakar Secretary

To:

Director, ANERT, Thiruvananthapuram

Shri. K. Premkumar, Scientist, ANERT, Thiruvananthapuram

File No.LSGD-IB1/234/2021-LSGD

Executive Director (i/c), Information Kerala Mission,

Thiruvananthapuram.

Principal Accountant General(G&SSA/ E&RSA), Thiruvananthapuram.

Principal Accountant General(A&E), Thiruvananthapuram.

Power(PS) Department.

Electronics & IT Department.

Information & Public Relations (Web& New Media) Department.

Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy To:-

PS to Chief Minister

PS to Minister (Electricity)

PS to Minister (LSG,RD &Excise)

PA to Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD

PA to Secretary(Urban) LSGD